
 

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

FEBRUARY 27, 2023 

 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payments to Florence Cement Company for the Cranbrooke 

Drive Reconstruction from 10 Mile Road to Village Wood Road (Project 1 - 2020) 

and Cranbrooke Drive Reconstruction from Village Wood Road to 9 Mile Road 

(Project 2 – 2021) in the amount of $56,385.28 and $98,603.73, respectively, plus 

interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT:  Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

    

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED Cranbrooke (10 Mile to Village Wood) 

$   22,655.65  Roads  (Retainage) 

$   33,729.63  Drains (Retainage) 

$   56,385.28    
 

Cranbrooke (9 Mile to Village Wood) 

$   64,460.23  Roads & Sidewalk (Retainage) 

$   15,712.92  Drains (Retainage) 

$   18,430.58  Water Main (Retainage) 

$   98,603.73  
 

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 0  

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 0 

LINE ITEM NUMBER Cranbrooke  (10 Mile to Village Wood) 

203-203.00-865.219  Roads 

210-211.00-865.219  Drains  
 

Cranbrooke (9 Mi to Village Wood) 

203-203.00-865.186 Roads & Sidewalk 

210-211.00-865.186 Drains  

592-592.00-976.117 Water Main 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

Cranbrooke Drive was identified in recent years as a candidate for reconstruction due to 

its heavily deteriorated condition. But, since the road is technically classified as a minor-

arterial, waited for the proper funding source and amount. The overall size of Cranbrooke 

Drive would have taken two years worth of Neighborhood Road funds. 

 



Reconstruction of Cranbrooke Drive began in July 2020 with the northern segment from 10 

Mile Road to Village Wood Road. Due to the success the City had seen with Florence 

Cement Company on this first segment, the Engineering Division obtained an approved 

change order to continue the reconstruction of the southern segment from Village Wood 

Road to 9 Mile Road. This segment started in July 2021 and both segments were completed, 

including restoration, in the spring of 2022. 

 

A major contributor to the increased deterioration of Cranbrooke Drive was due to a poor 

design in roadway slopes and the lack of sufficient drainage systems to pull the surface 

water away from the substructure. Therefore, the geomotry and storm water infiltration 

capacities were redesigned by AECOM-Great Lakes to alleviate those deficiencies. Many 

existing residents along the Cranbrooke corridor were experiencing poor drainage facilities 

in their yards and their basements. The project included installation of a full-length storm-

sump main along the back of curb, with taps and stubs, to each residential property 

(northern segment only). Some residents were tied-in during the construction and the 

remainder of residents can tie-in upon request with a certified plumbing inspection. 

 

Within the southern segment (Village Wood Road to 9 Mile Road), the City had existing 

asbestos-cement (A/C) water main pipes which have always had plans for removing and 

replacing with a more suitable material. Since the roadway was going to be completely 

dug up anyway, the project replaced those mains and valves under the new Cranbrooke 

Drive. Future replacements in this area will not have to disturb the roadway itself. 

 

Also, along the southern segment, residents within the Lakewoode Park Townhomes 

development requested to City Council, the addition of a sidewalk along the entire length 

of Cranbrooke Drive from Village Wood Road to 9 Mile Road. Prior to construction, residents 

were walking in the middle of the road. Therefore, a new 6-foot wide, concrete sidewalk 

along the east side of Cranbrooke, varying from 5-foot to 8-foot was installed off the back 

of curb. 

 

The first segment’s (10 Mile Road to Village Wood Road) construction contract was 

awarded at the June 15, 2020 City Council meeting to Florence Cement Company, in the 

amount of $2,243,882.95. The second segment (Village Wood Road to 9 Mile Road) was 

added to the 2020 contract via change order, approved by City Council at the April 12, 

2021 meeting, in the amount of $1,662,156.07. Staff worked with the engineering consultant 

for this project, AECOM-Great Lakes, to review and verify the final contract payment 

amounts of $56,385.28 (2020) and $98,603.73 (2021) that is due the Contractor.  The City 

Attorney reviewed the final documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth 

Saarela, January 17, 2023). 

 

For the 2020 segment, there were three (3) approved change orders issued resulting in an 

increase of $11,528.05 or 0.51% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders 

resulted in a final contract price of $2,255,411.00. 

 

For the 2021 segment, there were eight (8) approved change orders issued resulting in an 

increase of $309,918.60 or 18.6% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders 

resulted in a final contract price of $1,972,074.67. 

 

 



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payments to Florence Cement Company for 

the Cranbrooke Drive Reconstruction from 10 Mile Road to Village Wood Road (Project 1 

– 2020) and Cranbrooke Drive Reconstruction from Village Wood Road to 9 Mile Road 

(Project 2 – 2021) in the amount of $56,385.28 and $98,603.73, respectively, plus interest 

earned on retainage. 

 



Ladene Ln

DeerfieldRd

Co
ral

 Ln

Su
mm

er H
ous

e 

Wools ey
Dr

Be
th a

ny
Wa

y
Clearwa ter Ct

Edge wa
ter

Gr
een

tre
eR

d

Dr

He
ath

erb
rae

Way
S

Tower Ct

Me
eti

ng
 Ha

ll L
n

Le 
Bo

st 
Dr

Franklin Mill Rd

Ten Mile Rd

Solomo n Blv
d

Pea
ch

Tre
e

Renford
Dr

PeppermillCt

!"a$
Crosswinds Dr

Burton Ct

Am
and

a L
n

Cranbrooke Dr
Malott Dr

StrawberryCt

Lo
nd

on
der

ry Dr

Ch
est

nu
t T

ree
 W

ay

Mill Road Ct W

Rock Hill Ln

Singh Blvd

Clo
ver

Ln

Gl yme Dr

Pic
nic

 Ct

V illage Wood Rd

NLe B o st Dr

WoodshireCt

Ka
rim

Blv
d

CascadeDr

Fenmore Way

N Rockledge Blvd

BorderHillR d
Ct

Lo o p

Glen Ridge Ct

Cranbrooke Ln

Sandpoint Way

Burton Dr

Ct
Heatherw oode Dr

MooringsideDr

PalaceCt

Reind e er
Dr

Stonehenge Blvd

Oak Tree Rd

La Chonce
Rd

Wi
llow

bro
ok

Rd

Camborne Ln

Wes t m inster Cir

Country Ln

Oakwood Dr

Talf
ord

St
Nil

an
Dr

Brook Forest Rd

Guilford Rd

Grove Ct

RotundaCt

S carb
orough Ln

Corte
s StSheridan Dr

Jason
Ct

Heatherbrae Way
FiresideCt

S McMahon C ir

Old
e 

Or
cha

rd 

Mill Road Ct E

Villa
ge W

ood
 Ln

Hollydale

W
Le

Bo
st

Dr

TrailsideCt

Pavillion Dr

Tuscany Ct

He
ath

erg
ree

ne

Danberry Ln
Maude-LeaCir

Amy
Dr

Cottage 
Ct

Heatherbrook LnVi llage Lake Rd

Mill Stre a m Rd

Va
lley

Sta
rr R

d

Springwell Ct

Ba
sh

ian
 Dr

Nine Mile Rd

Winfield Rd

Kartar Ln

Mill Rd

Ct
Arb

or 
Ln %&d(

Ripple Creek Rd

Lo
dg

e C
t

Village Oaks Rd

Squire Dr

Willow Ln

Bu
cki

ng
ha

m 

Siega lCt
Penton

Rise
Ct

Pondview Dr

Village
Wood

Cir

E Le Bost Dr

Trilliu
mSh

ad
ow

 Pi
ne

 W
ay

Mansion 

Ct

Park Forest Ct

TerraceCt

Wi
llo

wb
roo

k D
r

N McMahonCir

High Pointe Blvd

Meridian Ln

0 360 720 1,080180
Feet

1 inch = 879 feet I

Map Author: Aaron J. Staup
Date: December 9, 2022
Project: Cranbrooke Dr. Recon (9 to 10 Mile)
Version #: 1
Amended By: 
Date: 
Department: 

Cranbrooke Drive Reconstruction (9 to 10 Mile)
LOCATION MAP

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi2020
2021



CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9 MILE TO 10 MILE) 

 

Cranbrooke Drive at Village Wood Road, looking north 

 

Cranbrooke Drive at Guilford Road, looking north on northbound side 



 

Cranbrooke Drive at Franklin Mill Road, looking north 

 

Cranbrooke Drive at Oak Tree Road, looking north on the northbound side 



 

Cranbrooke Drive at Nilan Drive, looking north 

 

Cranbrooke Drive at Londonderry Drive, looking north on the northbound side 



 

Cranbrooke Drive at Heathergreene Court, looking north 

 

Cranbrooke Drive, just south of 10 Mile Road, looking north at the Cranbrooke/10 Mile intersection 



 

Cranbrooke Drive, between 9 Mile and Village Wood Road, northbound lane 

 

Cranbrooke Drive, between 9 Mile and Village Wood Road, southbound lane. 



 
ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 

esaarela@rsjalaw.com 
 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 | F 248.489.1726 

www.rsjalaw.com 
  

 
 

          
January 17, 2023 

 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi 
Department of Public Works 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI  48375 
 

Re: Cranbrooke Drive Reconstruction (10 Mile to Village Wood Road and 9 
Mile to Village Wood Road) 
Florence Cement Company 
Closing Documents  

 
Dear Mr. Staup: 
 
We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Cranbrooke Drive Reconstruction 
Project  (10 Mile to Village Wood Road and 9 Mile to Village Wood Road): 
 

1. Application for Final Payment  
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement  
3. Waivers of Lien  
4. Consent of Surety to Final Payment 
5. Maintenance Bond Rider  

 
The closing documents appear to be in order. The Maintenance Bond has been increased to 
include both phases of the project and is adequate for the final project cost. The Contractor will 
be required to provide its Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time of receipt of the final 
check. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 
 

 
EKS 
Enclosure 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosure) 
 Ben Croy, City Engineer (w/Enclosure) 
 Megan Mikus, Deputy Director of Public Works (w/Enclosure) 
 Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure) 



Balance Due This Payment = 56,385.29$

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

OWNER: ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR:

(248) 204-5900 (586) 997-2666
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL: ORIGINAL: FROM:
REVISED:

REVISED: ACTUAL: TO:
SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

0 CD 114.00 700.00$ 79,800.00$ 114.00 700.00$ 79,800.00$ 88.50 61,950.00$ 78%
0 CD 36.00 700.00$ 25,200.00$ 36.00 700.00$ 25,200.00$ 36.00 25,200.00$ 100%
0 CD 0.00 700.00$ 0.00 700.00$ -$ 0.00
0 CD 0.00 700.00$ 0.00 700.00$ -$ 0.00
0 CD 0.00 700.00$ 0.00 700.00$ -$ 0.00

150.00 700.00$ 105,000.00$ 150.00 700.00$ 105,000.00$ 0.00 124.50 87,150.00$ 83%
1 LS 1.00 133,000.00$ 133,000.00$ 1.00 133,000.00$ 133,000.00$ 1.00 133,000.00$ 100%
2 LS 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1.00 1,000.00$ 100%
3 LF 1500.00 2.00$ 3,000.00$ 0.00 2.00$ -$ 0.00
4 EA 55.00 100.00$ 5,500.00$ 31.00 100.00$ 3,100.00$ 31.00 3,100.00$ 100%
5 LF 210.00 20.00$ 4,200.00$ 223.00 20.00$ 4,460.00$ 223.00 4,460.00$ 100%
6 SY 17118.00 6.50$ 111,267.00$ 17775.42 6.50$ 115,540.23$ 17775.42 115,540.23$ 100%
7 STA 34.00 7,000.00$ 238,000.00$ 34.00 7,000.00$ 238,000.00$ 34.00 238,000.00$ 100%
8 CY 1000.00 48.50$ 48,500.00$ 922.14 48.50$ 44,723.79$ 922.14 44,723.79$ 100%
9 SY 20466.00 8.00$ 163,728.00$ 21079.00 8.00$ 168,632.00$ 21079.00 168,632.00$ 100%
10 SY 21224.00 3.50$ 74,284.00$ 23353.77 3.50$ 81,738.20$ 23353.77 81,738.20$ 100%
11 SY 1035.00 52.00$ 53,820.00$ 1139.61 52.00$ 59,259.72$ 1139.61 59,259.72$ 100%
12 SY 16407.00 48.85$ 801,481.95$ 17370.00 48.85$ 848,524.50$ 17370.00 848,524.50$ 100%
13 LF 6800.00 12.50$ 85,000.00$ 6626.00 12.50$ 82,825.00$ 6626.00 82,825.00$ 100%
14 LF 240.00 20.00$ 4,800.00$ 4.00 20.00$ 80.00$ 4.00 80.00$ 100%
15 STA 34.00 1,000.00$ 34,000.00$ 34.00 1,000.00$ 34,000.00$ 34.00 34,000.00$ 100%
16 EA 7.00 1,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 0.00 1,000.00$ -$ 0.00
17 LS 1.00 2,000.00$ 2,000.00$ 1.00 2,000.00$ 2,000.00$ 1.00 2,000.00$ 100%
18 LS 1.00 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 1.00 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 1.00 10,000.00$ 100%
19 LS 1.00 3,500.00$ 3,500.00$ 1.00 3,500.00$ 3,500.00$ 1.00 3,500.00$ 100%
20 LS 1.00 2,500.00$ 2,500.00$ 1.00 2,500.00$ 2,500.00$ 1.00 2,500.00$ 100%

1,786,580.95$ 1,832,883.44$ -$ 1,832,883.44$ 100%

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454

CITY OF NOVI

Cranbrooke Dr Recon (10 to V. W.)

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road

20-2301

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
96256 Fax: (248) 735-5659

Southfield, Michigan 48034

November 15, 2020

Pavement, Remove
Curb and Gutter, Remove
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

Mobilization (10%)

Permanent Signing

Mailbox, Bank

Tensar, TX5 Geogrid
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6-inch
Conc Pavt w/Integral Curb, N-R, 8"
Underdrain, Subgrade, O-G, 6-inch

Permanent Pavement Marking
Maintaining Traffic

Crew Days - Division 2 - Drains
Crew Days - Division 3
Crew Days - Division 4
Crew Days - Division 5

TOTAL CREW DAYS

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Twp., Michigan 48315

July 1, 2022

Underdrain Outlet, 6-inch
Surface Restoration
Hydrant, Adjust

Novi, Michigan 48375

$2,243,882.95

$2,255,411.00

DIVISION 1 - ROADS

November 2, 2022

AECOM-Great Lakes
27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000

Description of Item

Pre-Construction Audio-Visual

GL# 203-203.00-865.219

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

Crew Days - Division 1 - Roads

Subgrade Undercutting, Special 1X3
Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone, 6"

Roadway Grading

TOTAL THIS SHEET

ENG056



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.: ENG056

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

21 EA 18.00 400.00$ 7,200.00$ 18.00 400.00$ 7,200.00$ 18.00 7,200.00$ 100%
22 LF 740.00 15.00$ 11,100.00$ 503.00 15.00$ 7,545.00$ 503.00 7,545.00$ 100%
23 EA 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 0.00 1,000.00$ 0.00
24 EA 20.00 1,600.00$ 32,000.00$ 20.00 1,600.00$ 32,000.00$ 20.00 32,000.00$ 100%
25 EA 38.00 2,300.00$ 87,400.00$ 38.00 2,300.00$ 87,400.00$ 38.00 87,400.00$ 100%
26 EA 10.00 550.00$ 5,500.00$ 2.00 550.00$ 1,100.00$ 2.00 1,100.00$ 100%
27 EA 48.00 650.00$ 31,200.00$ 56.00 650.00$ 36,400.00$ 56.00 36,400.00$ 100%
28 LF 2539.00 58.00$ 147,262.00$ 2648.00 58.00$ 153,584.00$ 2648.00 153,584.00$ 100%
29 LF 99.00 85.00$ 8,415.00$ 71.00 85.00$ 6,035.00$ 71.00 6,035.00$ 100%
30 LF 71.00 128.00$ 9,088.00$ 68.00 128.00$ 8,704.00$ 68.00 8,704.00$ 100%
31 EA 20.00 200.00$ 4,000.00$ 13.00 200.00$ 2,600.00$ 13.00 2,600.00$ 100%
32 EA 9.00 400.00$ 3,600.00$ 11.00 400.00$ 4,400.00$ 11.00 4,400.00$ 100%
33 EA 2.00 1,000.00$ 2,000.00$ 2.00 1,000.00$ 2,000.00$ 2.00 2,000.00$ 100%
34 EA 1.00 1,400.00$ 1,400.00$ 1.00 1,400.00$ 1,400.00$ 1.00 1,400.00$ 100%
35 LF 2937.00 1.00$ 2,937.00$ 0.00 1.00$ 0.00
36 EA 6.00 300.00$ 1,800.00$ 7.00 300.00$ 2,100.00$ 7.00 2,100.00$ 100%
37 EA 9.00 300.00$ 2,700.00$ 0.00 300.00$ 0.00
38 EA 2.00 300.00$ 600.00$ 0.00 300.00$ 0.00
39 EA 21.00 300.00$ 6,300.00$ 0.00 300.00$ 0.00
40 LF 6000.00 12.50$ 75,000.00$ 2246.00 12.50$ 28,075.00$ 2246.00 28,075.00$ 100%
41 EA 48.00 350.00$ 16,800.00$ 3.00 350.00$ 1,050.00$ 3.00 1,050.00$ 100%

457,302.00$ 381,593.00$ -$ 381,593.00$
1,786,580.95$ 1,832,883.44$ -$ 1,832,883.44$

2,243,882.95$ 2,214,476.44$ -$ 2,214,476.44$ 100%

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CITY OF NOVI

20-2301

DIVISION 2 - DRAINS

Description of Item

Dr Structure, 48-inch Dia.

Dr Structure, Tap, 18-inch
Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2
DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1
DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

Sewer, Cl A, Tr Det B, 12-inch
Sewer, Cl A, Tr Det B, 15-inch

Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch
Dr Structure, Tap, 15-inch

Culv, Rem, Less than 24-inch
Dr Structure, 24-inch Dia.

Cranbrooke Dr Recon (10 to V. W.)

Dr Structure Cover, Type C

Dr Structure, Tap, 6-inch

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

Sump Drain
Sump Drain Tie-In

SUBTOTAL

Dr Structure Cover, Type B

Dr Structure, Remove
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24-inch

Sewer, Cl A, Tr Det B, 18-inch

GL# 210-211.00-865.219



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

42 Ton 2 852.60 27.50$ 23,446.50$ 852.60 23,446.50$ 100%

43 EA 2 7.00 299.25$ 2,094.75$ 7.00 2,094.75$ 100%

44 EA 2 2.00 790.13$ 1,580.26$ 2.00 1,580.26$ 100%

45 SF 1 44.00 7.35$ 323.40$ 44.00 323.40$ 100%

46 EA 2 2.00 1,050.00$ 2,100.00$ 2.00 2,100.00$ 100%

47 EA 2 1.00 525.00$ 525.00$ 1.00 525.00$ 100%

48 LS 2 1.00 8,520.35$ 8,520.35$ 1.00 8,520.35$ 100%

49 LS 2 1.00 1,646.68$ 1,646.68$ 1.00 1,646.68$ 100%

50 EA 2 3.00 232.54$ 697.62$ 3.00 697.62$ 100%

51 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

52 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

53 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

54 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

55 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

56 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

57 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

58 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

59 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

60 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

61 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

62 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

63 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

64 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

65 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

66 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

67 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

68 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

69 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

40,934.56$ -$ 40,934.56$

2,243,882.95$ 2,214,476.44$ -$ 2,214,476.44$

2,243,882.95$ 2,255,411.00$ -$ 2,255,411.00$ 100%

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL

210-211.00-865.219

210-211.00-865.219

210-211.00-865.219

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

FDM Force Account

Yard Drains

Storm Bulkheads

203-203.00-865.219

210-211.00-865.219

210-211.00-865.219

CITY OF NOVI

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

20-2301

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

ENG056

0

Tree Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

Tree Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

Sign, Type A, Temp Prismatic

Tree Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

Water Main Cradle

Cranbrooke Dr Recon (10 to V. W.)

Description of Item

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

Maintenance Aggregate

GL#

210-211.00-865.219

210-211.00-865.219

210-211.00-865.219

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET



Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date
1 August 21, 2020

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: December 7, 2020
3 March 30, 2021

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 4
5

MINUS Retainage: 0% 6
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 124.50 7

This Pay 0.00 8
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 9

10
MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =

$ amount/day = $1,500
Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:
1 182,970.47$
2 159,136.47$
3 786,901.96$ 150.00
4 760,188.88$ 0.00
5 253,442.68$ 150.00
6 74,235.27$ 124.50
7 -$ 25.50
8 -$
9 -$

10 -$
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

-$
-$

2,255,411.00$

-$

CITY OF NOVI Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

21,798.41$

11,528.05$

(1,961.56)$
(8,308.80)$

2,243,882.95$

11,528.05$

ENG056

2,255,411.00$

2,255,411.00$

Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
96256

Cranbrooke Dr Recon (10 to V. W.) 20-2301

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

2,255,411.00$

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

Amount

2,216,875.71$

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:

56,385.29$

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:

17,850.00$

2,273,261.00$



Section 3.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that:  (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise CITY OF NOVI
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and
clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount.

Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375CITY OF NOVI

Cranbrooke Dr Recon (10 to V. W.) 20-2301

CONSULTANT - Electronic Signature Certification

Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineer
Electronic Signature Certification

ENG056

Florence Cement Company
CONTRACTOR - Electronic Signature Certification

AECOM-Great Lakes

PAYMENT NO.:



Sheet 1 of 8

Balance Due This Payment = 98,603.72$

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

OWNER: ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR:

(248) 204-5900 (586) 997-2666
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL: ORIGINAL: FROM:
REVISED:

REVISED: ACTUAL: TO:
SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

0 CD 87.00 700.00$ 60,900.00$ 88.75 700.00$ 62,125.00$ 88.75 62,125.00$ 100%
0 CD 28.00 700.00$ 19,600.00$ 28.00 700.00$ 19,600.00$ 28.00 19,600.00$ 100%
0 CD 5.00 700.00$ 3,500.00$ 5.00 700.00$ 3,500.00$ 5.00 3,500.00$ 100%
0 CD 10.00 700.00$ 7,000.00$ 10.00 700.00$ 7,000.00$ 10.00 7,000.00$ 100%
0 CD 0.00 700.00$ 0.00 700.00$ -$ 0.00

130.00 700.00$ 91,000.00$ 131.75 700.00$ 92,225.00$ 0.00 131.75 92,225.00$ 100%
1 LS 1.00 133,000.00$ 133,000.00$ 1.00 133,000.00$ 133,000.00$ 1.00 133,000.00$ 100%
2 LS 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1.00 1,000.00$ 100%
3 LF 4900.00 2.00$ 9,800.00$ 2300.00 2.00$ 4,600.00$ 2300.00 4,600.00$ 100%
4 EA 25.00 100.00$ 2,500.00$ 34.00 100.00$ 3,400.00$ 34.00 3,400.00$ 100%
5 EA 3.00 750.00$ 2,250.00$ 3.00 750.00$ 2,250.00$ 3.00 2,250.00$ 100%
6 LF 113.00 20.00$ 2,260.00$ 834.00 20.00$ 16,680.00$ 834.00 16,680.00$ 100%
7 SY 12937.00 6.50$ 84,090.50$ 13497.90 6.50$ 87,736.35$ 13497.90 87,736.35$ 100%
8 SY 21.00 14.00$ 294.00$ 60.40 14.00$ 845.60$ 60.40 845.60$ 100%
9 STA 22.90 7,000.00$ 160,300.00$ 22.90 7,000.00$ 160,300.00$ 22.90 160,300.00$ 100%
10 CY 1000.00 48.50$ 48,500.00$ 721.29 48.50$ 34,982.57$ 721.29 34,982.57$ 100%
11 SF 225.00 10.00$ 2,250.00$ 225.00 10.00$ 2,250.00$ 225.00 2,250.00$ 100%
12 LF 15.00 40.00$ 600.00$ 15.00 40.00$ 600.00$ 15.00 600.00$ 100%
13 SY 13953.00 8.00$ 111,624.00$ 13953.00 8.00$ 111,624.00$ 13953.00 111,624.00$ 100%
14 SY 13953.00 3.50$ 48,835.50$ 13487.81 3.50$ 47,207.34$ 13487.81 47,207.34$ 100%
15 SY 942.00 52.00$ 48,984.00$ 1088.33 52.00$ 56,593.16$ 1088.33 56,593.16$ 100%
16 SY 11483.00 48.85$ 560,944.55$ 11835.01 48.85$ 578,140.24$ 11835.01 578,140.24$ 100%
17 SY 47.00 460.00$ 21,620.00$ 50.00 460.00$ 23,000.00$ 50.00 23,000.00$ 100%
18 EA 132.00 15.00$ 1,980.00$ 0.00 15.00$ -$ 0.00
19 LF 4570.00 12.50$ 57,125.00$ 4497.00 12.50$ 56,212.50$ 4497.00 56,212.50$ 100%
20 LF 158.00 20.00$ 3,160.00$ 0.00 20.00$ -$ 0.00
21 STA 23.00 1,000.00$ 23,000.00$ 23.00 1,000.00$ 23,000.00$ 23.00 23,000.00$ 100%
22 EA 3.00 1,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 2.00 1,000.00$ 2,000.00$ 2.00 2,000.00$ 100%
23 LS 1.00 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 1.00 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 1.00 10,000.00$ 100%
24 LS 1.00 3,500.00$ 3,500.00$ 1.00 3,500.00$ 3,500.00$ 1.00 3,500.00$ 100%

1,340,617.55$ 1,358,921.75$ -$ 1,358,921.75$ 100%

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
96678

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CITY OF NOVI

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road

21-2301

Underdrain Outlet, 6-inch

November 2, 2022

AECOM-Great Lakes Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

July 1, 2022

Tensar TX5 Geogrid
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6-inch
Conc Pavt w/Integral Curb, N-R, 8"

Novi, Michigan 48375

$1,933,695.92

$1,972,074.67

Cranbrooke Drive Recon - Roads Division 1
GL# 203-203.00-865.186

Crew Days - Division 2 - Drains
Crew Days - Division 3 - Sidewalk
Crew Days - Division 4 - Water Main
Crew Days - Division 5

TOTAL CREW DAYS

27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000
Southfield, Michigan 48034

Driveway, HMA Milling & Hand Patch

Subgrade Undercutting, Special 1X3
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch
Detectable Warning Surface
Agg Base, 21AA Limestone, 6-inch

Underdrain, Subgrade, O-G, 6-inch

Description of Item

Pre-Construction Audio-Visual

Hydrant, Adjust
Maintaining Traffic

Crew Days - Division 1 - Roads

Sidewalk, Remove
Roadway Grading

Pavement, Remove
Curb and Gutter, Remove
Tree, Remove, 6-inch to 18-inch
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

Mobilization

Permanent Pavement Markings

TOTAL THIS SHEET

Lane Tie, Epoxy-Coated

ENG066

Surface Restoration



Sheet 2 of 8

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

25 LS 1.00 2,500.00$ 2,500.00$ 1.00 2,500.00$ 2,500.00$ 1.00 2,500.00$ 100%
26 LS 1.00 94,326.02$ 94,326.02$ 1.00 94,326.02$ 94,326.02$ 1.00 94,326.02$ 100%
27 LF 100.00 41.00$ 4,100.00$ 107.00 41.00$ 4,387.00$ 107.00 4,387.00$ 100%

100,926.02$ 101,213.02$ -$ 101,213.02$
1,340,617.55$ 1,358,921.75$ -$ 1,358,921.75$

1,441,543.57$ 1,460,134.77$ -$ 1,460,134.77$ 100%

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

SUBTOTAL

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CITY OF NOVI

21-2301

Cranbrooke Drive Recon - Roads Division 1
GL# 203-203.00-865.186

Permanent Signing
Escalation Costs
Pavement Gapping

Description of Item



Sheet 3 of 8

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

28 LF 318.00 15.00$ 4,770.00$ 489.00 15.00$ 7,335.00$ 489.00 7,335.00$ 100%

29 EA 7.00 1,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 7.00 1,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 7.00 7,000.00$ 100%

30 EA 25.00 2,300.00$ 57,500.00$ 25.00 2,300.00$ 57,500.00$ 25.00 57,500.00$ 100%

31 EA 25.00 650.00$ 16,250.00$ 31.00 650.00$ 20,150.00$ 31.00 20,150.00$ 100%

32 VF 3.00 750.00$ 2,250.00$ 3.00 750.00$ 2,250.00$ 3.00 2,250.00$ 100%

33 LF 1365.00 58.00$ 79,170.00$ 1249.50 58.00$ 72,471.00$ 1249.50 72,471.00$ 100%

34 LF 78.00 85.00$ 6,630.00$ 77.00 85.00$ 6,545.00$ 77.00 6,545.00$ 100%

35 LF 105.00 92.50$ 9,712.50$ 0.00 92.50$ -$ 0.00 -$

36 LF 212.00 97.50$ 20,670.00$ 0.00 97.50$ -$ 0.00 -$

37 EA 4.00 545.00$ 2,180.00$ 0.00 545.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

38 EA 6.00 605.00$ 3,630.00$ 0.00 605.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

39 EA 8.00 400.00$ 3,200.00$ 7.00 400.00$ 2,800.00$ 7.00 2,800.00$ 100%

40 EA 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1.00 1,000.00$ 100%

41 EA 2.00 495.00$ 990.00$ 2.00 495.00$ 990.00$ 2.00 990.00$ 100%

42 LF 1760.00 1.00$ 1,760.00$ 0.00 1.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

43 EA 2.00 300.00$ 600.00$ 2.00 300.00$ 600.00$ 2.00 600.00$ 100%

44 EA 2.00 300.00$ 600.00$ 2.00 300.00$ 600.00$ 2.00 600.00$ 100%

45 EA 1.00 300.00$ 300.00$ 1.00 300.00$ 300.00$ 1.00 300.00$ 100%

46 EA 8.00 300.00$ 2,400.00$ 8.00 300.00$ 2,400.00$ 8.00 2,400.00$ 100%

220,612.50$ 181,941.00$ -$ 181,941.00$

1,441,543.57$ 1,460,134.77$ -$ 1,460,134.77$

1,662,156.07$ 1,642,075.77$ -$ 1,642,075.77$ 100%

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

Sewer, Rem, 12-inch to 24-inch

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

21-2301

Description of Item

Culv, Rem, Less than 24-inch

Dr Structure, 48-inch Dia.

Dr Structure Cover, Type C

Culv End Section, 12-inch

Culv, Cl F, 15-inch

Dr Structure, Add Depth, 8 to 15 foot

Sewer, Cl A, Tr Det B, 12-inch

Sewer, Cl A, Tr Det B, 15-inch

Culv, Cl F, 12-inch

Culv End Section, 15-inch

Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch

Dr Structure, Tap, 15-inch

Sewer Tap, 12-inch

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

SUBTOTAL

DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

Cranbrooke Dr Recon - Drains Division 2

GL# 210-211.00-865.186

Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe

Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2



Sheet 4 of 8

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

47 LF 48.00 20.00$ 960.00$ 0.00 20.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

48 SF 648.00 10.00$ 6,480.00$ 824.00 10.00$ 8,240.00$ 824.00 8,240.00$ 100%

49 LF 114.00 40.00$ 4,560.00$ 98.00 40.00$ 3,920.00$ 98.00 3,920.00$ 100%

50 SY 1564.00 8.00$ 12,512.00$ 1638.21 8.00$ 13,105.68$ 1638.21 13,105.68$ 100%

51 EA 1.00 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 0.00 1,000.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

52 EA 5.00 1,000.00$ 5,000.00$ 3.00 1,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 3.00 3,000.00$ 100%

53 EA 8.00 300.00$ 2,400.00$ 1.00 300.00$ 300.00$ 1.00 300.00$ 100%

54 SF 11401.00 5.65$ 64,415.65$ 11688.00 5.65$ 66,037.20$ 11688.00 66,037.20$ 100%

55 LF 48.00 40.40$ 1,939.20$ 0.00 40.40$ -$ 0.00 -$

56 EA 5.00 150.00$ 750.00$ 5.00 150.00$ 750.00$ 5.00 750.00$ 100%

57 SF 26.00 30.00$ 780.00$ 25.00 30.00$ 750.00$ 25.00 750.00$ 100%

58 LF 60.00 15.00$ 900.00$ 70.00 15.00$ 1,050.00$ 70.00 1,050.00$ 100%

59 LF 130.00 10.00$ 1,300.00$ 104.00 10.00$ 1,040.00$ 104.00 1,040.00$ 100%

60 EA 3.00 400.00$ 1,200.00$ 3.00 400.00$ 1,200.00$ 3.00 1,200.00$ 100%

104,196.85$ 99,392.88$ -$ 99,392.88$

1,662,156.07$ 1,642,075.77$ -$ 1,642,075.77$

1,766,352.92$ 1,741,468.65$ -$ 1,741,468.65$ 100%

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

Cranbrooke Dr Recon - Sidewalk Division 3

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Curb and Gutter, Remove

Sidewalk, Conc, 6-inch

Detectable Warning Surface

Agg Base, 21AA Limestone, 6-inch

Hydrant, Adjust

Culv, Rem, Less than 24-inch

DPW Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375

21-2301

Description of Item

Curb and Gutter, Conc

Sign, Salvage and Replace

Sign, Type IIIB

Post, Steel, 3Lb

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, White, 12"

Dr Structure, Remove

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

GL# 203-203.00-865.186



Sheet 5 of 8

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

61 CY 7.00 1,391.00$ 9,737.00$ 5.00 1,391.00$ 6,955.00$ 5.00 6,955.00$ 100%

62 LF 171.00 425.00$ 72,675.00$ 193.00 425.00$ 82,025.00$ 193.00 82,025.00$ 100%

63 EA 1.00 6,033.00$ 6,033.00$ 1.00 6,033.00$ 6,033.00$ 1.00 6,033.00$ 100%

64 EA 1.00 4,129.00$ 4,129.00$ 1.00 4,129.00$ 4,129.00$ 1.00 4,129.00$ 100%

65 LF 116.00 549.00$ 63,684.00$ 119.00 549.00$ 65,331.00$ 119.00 65,331.00$ 100%

66 LS 1.00 11,085.00$ 11,085.00$ 1.00 11,085.00$ 11,085.00$ 1.00 11,085.00$ 100%

167,343.00$ 175,558.00$ -$ 175,558.00$

1,766,352.92$ 1,741,468.65$ -$ 1,741,468.65$

1,933,695.92$ 1,917,026.65$ -$ 1,917,026.65$ 100%

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

Cranbrooke Dr Recon - Water Main Div. 4

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

Description of Item

Flowable Fill, Non-Structural

Water Main, DI, 8-inch, Tr Det G

Gate Well, 60-inch Dia

Gate Well, 12-inch

Water Main, DI, 12-inch, Tr Det G

Asbestos Cement WM, Rem & Disp

21-2301

CITY OF NOVI
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

GL# 592-592.00-976.117



Sheet 6 of 8

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

67 Ton 2 621.75 27.50$ 17,098.13$ 621.75 17,098.13$ 100%

68 Dlr 1 2397.99 1.00$ 2,397.99$ 2397.99 2,397.99$ 100%

69 LS 1 1.00 644.70$ 644.70$ 1.00 644.70$ 100%

70 Ea 3 3.00 3,456.21$ 10,368.63$ 3.00 10,368.63$ 100%

71 LS 3 1.00 17,473.05$ 17,473.05$ 1.00 17,473.05$ 100%

72 LS 1 1.00 5,670.29$ 5,670.29$ 1.00 5,670.29$ 100%

73 EA 2 6.00 232.54$ 1,395.24$ 6.00 1,395.24$ 100%

74 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

75 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

76 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

77 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

78 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

79 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

80 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

81 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

82 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

83 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

84 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

85 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

86 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

87 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

88 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

89 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

90 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

91 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

92 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

93 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

94 0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

55,048.03$ -$ 55,048.03$

1,933,695.92$ 1,917,026.65$ -$ 1,917,026.65$

1,933,695.92$ 1,972,074.67$ -$ 1,972,074.67$ 100%

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

GL#

210-211.00-865.186

203-203.00-865.186

203-203.00-865.186

592-592.00-976.117

592-592.00-976.117

203-203.00-865.186

210-211.00-865.186

0

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Sidewalk Crossing at Village Wood

Slope Restoration - Rut Repairs

Storm Bulkheads

CITY OF NOVI

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

21-2301

Description of Item

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

Maintenance Aggregate

Contaminated Non-Hazardous Waste

Irrigation Repair - HOA Pool

Benches



Sheet 7 of 8

Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date
1 August 30, 2021

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 2 September 16, 2021
9 October 5, 2021

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 10 October 28, 2021
11 December 10, 2021

MINUS Retainage: 0% 12 January 27, 2022
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 131.75 13

This Pay 0.00 14
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 15

16
MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =

$ amount/day = $1,500
Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:
1 200,377.80$
2 166,928.40$
3 536,585.33$ 130.00
4 157,314.50$ 1.75
5 527,795.24$ 131.75
6 176,301.52$ 131.75
7 60,231.00$ 0.00
8 47,937.15$
9 -$

10 -$
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
96678

Fax: (248) 735-5659

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:

Amount

1,933,695.92$

38,378.75$

1,972,074.67$

98,603.72$

-$

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454

(40,158.80)$

1,972,074.67$

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
CITY OF NOVI

10,997.00$

38,378.75$

580.24$
30,470.95$

2,180.00$

1,972,074.67$

1,873,470.95$

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

34,309.36$
-$

1,972,074.67$

-$

-$

1,972,074.67$

21-2301



Sheet 8 of 8

Section 3.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: FINAL

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that:  (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise CITY OF NOVI
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and
clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount.

CRANBROOKE DRIVE RECON (9
MILE TO VILLAGE WOOD)

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375CITY OF NOVI
Fax: (248) 735-5659

21-2301 PAYMENT NO.:

CONSULTANT - Electronic Signature Certification
AECOM-Great Lakes

CONTRACTOR - Electronic Signature Certification
Florence Cement Company

Electronic Signature Certification
Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineer
















































